

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 11778-11782/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2011 in RSA No.1702/2007, RSA  
No.1703/2007 RSA No.1704/2007 RSA No.1705/2007 RSA No.1706/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENUKA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A. 1-5(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG,  
Mr. D.K.Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Y.Rauf, Adv.  
Mr. Sheetal P.V., Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

The petitioner to produce a copy of the order under which  
the suit property was requisitioned by the Collector, Belgaum by order  
dated 10th June, 1948.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|