

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).23468-23472/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENUKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjunath Meled,Adv.

Mr. C.B. Gururaj,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. All the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the respondents that by order dated 20.7.2012 the Hon'ble Court while issuing notice had directed to produce copy of the order under which the suit property was requisitioned by the Collector, Belgaum by order dated 10th June, 1948.

Ld. counsel for the respondents submits that on production of the above documents they will be in better position to file counter affidavit. Petitioner to produce the documents as directed. Petitioner seeks time to produce the documents.

List the matter on 23.4.2013.

| | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
|s | | Registrar |