

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23468-23472/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENUKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Arunima Dwivedi,adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Manjunath Meled,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. The petitioner was directed by order of the Hon'ble Court dated 20.07.2012 to produce the copy of the order in which the suit property was requisitioned by the Collector, Belgaum by order dated 10.06.1948. The above documents have not been produced in spite of sufficient opportunities granted. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 24.06.2013 seeking correction in the number of an order referred to in the letter. Serve a copy of the above letter to the Ld.counsel for respondent. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |