

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23468-23472/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2011
in RSA No. 1702/2007,12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1703/2007,12/12/2011 in
RSA No. 1704/2007,12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1705/2007,12/12/2011 in RSA
No. 1706/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench
At Dharwad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENUKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, learned Additional Solicitor General
of India makes a statement that the Notification dated 10.6.1943
issued under Rule 75A (1) of The Defence of India Rules could not
be traced, though it has been referred to in Exhibit D6 dated
1.5.1944. He also pointed out that the date mentioned as 10.6.1948
is a typographical error for 10.6.1943. In order to verify the
original record, the Registry may call for the records from the
court below with all original documents marked before it.

Respondents are permitted to file their counter affidavit, if
any, within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2014.08.12

Call after four weeks.

16:37:58 IST
Reason:(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER