

LISTING ON 31.10.2014
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 9

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23468-472 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

Renuka & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.08.2014 with an office report dated 08.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, learned Additional Solicitor General of India makes a statement that the Notification dated 10.6.1943 issued under Rule 75A (1) of The Defence of India Rules could not be traced, though it has been referred to in Exhibit D6 dated 1.5.1944. He also pointed out that the date mentioned as 10.6.1948 is a typographical error for 10.6.1943. In order to verify the original record, the Registry may call for the records from the court below with all original documents marked before it.

Respondents are permitted to file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

Call after four weeks."

It is submitted that original record has not been received from High Court and Court's below, so far.

It is further submitted that no counter affidavit has been filed by the representative respondents, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR