

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23468-23472/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1702/2007, in RSA No. 1703/2007, RSA No. 1704/2007, RSA No. 1705/2007, RSA No. 1706/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENUKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S.THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K.Kaul, ASG,
Mr.Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
No.1
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit in all these petitions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may serve a copy of the SLP paper book on the Standing counsel for the State of Karnataka who remain unrepresented.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

