

LISTING ON 22.01.2015
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 8

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23468-472 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

Renuka & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.10.2014 with an office report dated 28.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit in all these petitions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may serve a copy of the SLP paper book on the Standing counsel for the State of Karnataka who remain unrepresented."

It is submitted that no counter affidavit filed by Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate for respondent nos. 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service upon Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, standing counsel for the State of Karnataka, so far.

It is lastly submitted that in pursuance of Court's order dated 11.08.2014 original record is available in the Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 21st day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR