

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
23468-23472/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1702/2007,12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1703/2007,12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1704/2007,12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1705/2007,12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1706/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

RENUKA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

Date : 22/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.K.Kaul, ASG,
Mr. Nitesh Daryanani, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time finally for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Post after eight weeks.

Respondent No. 3 (State of Karnataka) shall be served by learned counsel for the petitioner on

Standing counsel for the State of Karnataka in

the
Signature Not Verified

the
Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.01.24
05:31:41 ALMT
Reason:

meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master