

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23468-23472/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1702/2007,12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1703/2007,12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1704/2007,12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1705/2007,12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1706/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENUKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG,
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit by learned counsel for the petitioner
be filed within two weeks, if already not filed.

Post for final disposal.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master