

LISTING ON 17.08.2015
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 204

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23468-23472 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Renuka & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.07.2015 with an Office Report dated 08.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Rejoinder affidavit by learned counsel for the petitioner
be filed within two weeks, if already not filed.
Post for final disposal.”*

It is submitted that Mr. Balaram Das, Advocate counsel for the Petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of August, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Balaram Das, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm