

LISTING ON 28.03.2016

COURT NO. 3.

ITEM NO. 46

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23468-23472 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Renuka & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.08.2015 with an Office Report dated 10.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***“Adjourned.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within one week.”***

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 20.08.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit alongwith application for seeking permission to placed additional facts and taken on record the additional documents and the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2015 with an Office Report dated 30.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Post on another day. ”

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by counsel for the parties.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Balaram Das, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

-dkm

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR