

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23468-23472/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2011 in RSA No.1702/2007 12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1703/2007 12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1704/2007 12/12/2011 in RSA No. 1705/2007 12/12/2011 in RSA No.1706/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENUKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds)
(For final disposal)

Date : 28/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amiyesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that hearing of
this matter is likely to take some time.

Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER