

LISTING ON 07.04.2017  
COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 40

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23468-23472 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-10

(Application for permission to place additional facts & grounds)

Union of India & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Renuka & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2016 with Office Report dated 17.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***“Learned counsel for the parties state that hearing of this matter is likely to take some time. Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.”***

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in these matters and respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4-7 are represented by Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit only on behalf of respondent no. 1. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the said counter affidavit and copies of the same have been included in the paper books. Respondent no. 3 has been served with the notice through Registered A.D. Post, but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that no documents have been filed by any of the counsel after the above order of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 06<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Balram Das, Advocate  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR