

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23468-23472/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2011
in RSA No. 1702-1706/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka
Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENUKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds
and office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.

Ms. Anvisha Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo , existing as on today, shall be maintained till
further orders.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master